APPROPRIATION OF $2,600.00 FROM THE LAW DEPARTMENT’S 
OPERATING COST BUDGET TO THE LAW DEPARTMENT’S PERSONAL 
SERVICES BUDGET, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of 
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Two Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and No Cents
($2,600.00) is hereby authorized from a transfer of an appropriation from the Law 
Department’s Operating Cost Budget to the Law Department’s Personal Services Budget 
to have coverage while an employee is on an extended absence.  Coverage will begin  
May 1, 2013 for four (4) weeks (160 hours at $13.50 per hour, plus benefits).